504008003 09/15/2016

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4054660

SUBMISSION TYPE:	CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Corrective Assignment to correct the ASSIGNEE COUNTRY FROM "KOREA, DEMOCRATIC PEOPLE'S REPUBLIC OF" TOKOREA, REPUBLIC OF previously recorded on Reel 039589 Frame 0739. Assignor(s) hereby confirms the ASSIGNEE'S ADDRESS COUNTRY IS KOREA, REPUBLIC OF AS LISTED ON THE ORIGINAL ASSIGNMENT.

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
JUNGSOO PARK	06/22/2016
KYUHYEONG CHEON	06/22/2016
MINSU KIM	06/22/2016

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	SAMSUNG DISPLAY CO., LTD.
Street Address:	1, SAMSUNG-RO, GIHEUNG-GU
City:	YONGIN-SI, GYEONGGI-DO
State/Country:	KOREA, REPUBLIC OF
Postal Code:	17113

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	15252002

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (626)577-8800

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 626-795-9900 Email: pto@lrrc.com

Correspondent Name: LEWIS ROCA ROTHGERBER CHRISTIE LLP

Address Line 1: P.O. BOX 29001

Address Line 4: GLENDALE, CALIFORNIA 91209-9001

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	082126 JEJ/MMS/CLM
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	CHRISTINA L. MALINOSKY
SIGNATURE:	/Christina L. Malinosky/
DATE SIGNED:	09/15/2016

Total Attachments: 4

source=CorrectiveAssignment#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 040053 FRAME: 0958

504008003

source=CorrectiveAssignment#page2.tif
source=CorrectiveAssignment#page3.tif
source=CorrectiveAssignment#page4.tif

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4031146

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
JUNGSOO PARK	06/22/2016
KYUHYEONG CHEON	06/22/2016
MINSU KIM	06/22/2016

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	SAMSUNG DISPLAY CO., LTD.
Street Address:	1, SAMSUNG-RO, GIHEUNG-GU
City:	YONGIN-SI, GYEONGGI-DO
State/Country:	KOREA, DEMOCRATIC PEOPLE'S REPUBLIC OF
Postal Code:	17113

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

***************************************	Property Type	Number
	Application Number:	15252002

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (626)577-8800

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

 Phone:
 626-795-9900

 Email:
 pto@lrrc.com

Correspondent Name: LEWIS ROCA ROTHGERBER CHRISTIE LLP

Address Line 1: P.O. BOX 29001

Address Line 4: GLENDALE, CALIFORNIA 91209-9001

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	082126 JEJ/MMS/CLM
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	CHRISTINA L. MALINOSKY
SIGNATURE:	/Christina L. Malinosky/
DATE SIGNED:	08/30/2016

Total Attachments: 3

source=Assignment#page1.tif source=Assignment#page2.tif source=Assignment#page3.tif

INVENTOR'S DECLARATION AND ASSIGNMENT FOR PATENT APPLICATION

Docket No.: 82126 Application No.:					
		DECLARATION R PATENT APP		GNMENT	PATENT
Title of Invention: \	WINDOW MEMI	BER AND DISPL	AY APPARA	TUS HAVING	THE SAME
Docket No.: 8	32126				
	INV	ENTOR'S DECL	ARATION		The state of the s
As a below named in	ventor, I hereby	declare that:			
This declaration is di	rected to the atta	ached application	unless the f	ollowing is che	cked:
United States Applica	ation or PCT Inte	ernational Applica	ation Numbe	r filed or	
The above-identified	application was	made or authoriz	zed to be ma	de by me.	
I believe that I am th above-identified appl		tor or an original	joint invento	r of a claimed i	nvention in the
I have reviewed and claims.	understand the	contents of the	above-ident	ified application	n, including the
I acknowledge the d 37 C.F.R. § 1.56, inc became available be international filing date	cluding for con etween the filin	itinuation-in-part g date of the p	applications rior applicat	, material info	rmation which
I acknowledge that 18 U.S.C. § 1001 by					
		ASSIGNMEN	T		
In consideration of acknowledged, the u		aluable consider	ation, the	receipt of wh	ich is hereby
		on, and Minsu Ki			
HEREBY SELL(S), A (2) SAMSUNG DIS	7.		ı		
having a place of bus					
(3) 1, Samsung-ro,	The second second second	ongin-si, Gyeong	gi-do, Korea		
SDC Ref No. LO-201	508-504-1-US0		Attornev	Ref No. 82126 (411598)

[KORYO IP & LAW]

INVENTOR'S DECLARATION AND ASSIGNMENT FOR PATENT APPLICATION

(hereinafter called "ASSIGNE improvements which are disclosed) (4) WINDOW MEMBER AND	sed in the applicatio	n for United States	Letters Patent	
which application was execute	d on even date herev	with or was		
	ing and the second seco		-	
(a) executed on (5a):	30, 2016	LEWIS ROCA ROT LP, P.O. Box 29001 0001) is hereby author specified data, when	<u>, Glendale, CA (</u> rized to insert in	<u> 91209-</u>
including any and all United which may be granted on se substitutes, renewals or cont benefits under all internation applications for said improvem	iid application, and inuations of said ap nal conventions for	oplication and pat	ents, and the	right to a
It is hereby authorized and req Letters Patent, when granted, designee.				
Letters Patent, when granted, designee. Upon said consideration, it is expense of said ASSIGNEE, renewal, and reissue patent everything possible which said	to said ASSIGNEE, further agreed that, the undersigned will applications; executed ASSIGNEE shall of	its assigns or its s when requested, w execute all divisio all rightful other	uccessors in ir ithout charge t nal, continuing papers; and g	to but at the substitute of th
Letters Patent, when granted, designee. Upon said consideration, it is expense of said ASSIGNEE, renewal, and reissue patent everything possible which said	to said ASSIGNEE, further agreed that, the undersigned will applications; executed ASSIGNEE shall of	its assigns or its s when requested, w execute all divisio all rightful other	uccessors in ir ithout charge t nal, continuing papers; and g	to but at the substitute of th
Letters Patent, when granted, designee. Upon said consideration, it is expense of said ASSIGNEE, renewal, and reissue patent everything possible which said maintaining patent protection a	to said ASSIGNEE, further agreed that, the undersigned will applications; executed ASSIGNEE shall of	its assigns or its s when requested, w execute all divisio all rightful other consider desirable	uccessors in ir ithout charge t nal, continuing papers; and g for aiding in s	to but at the substitute of th
Letters Patent, when granted, designee. Upon said consideration, it is expense of said ASSIGNEE, renewal, and reissue patent everything possible which said maintaining patent protection and said said said said said said said sai	to said ASSIGNEE, further agreed that, the undersigned will applications; executed ASSIGNEE shall of	its assigns or its s when requested, w execute all divisio all rightful other consider desirable	uccessors in ir ithout charge t nal, continuing papers; and g	to but at the substitute of th
Letters Patent, when granted, designee. Upon said consideration, it is expense of said ASSIGNEE, renewal, and reissue patent everything possible which said maintaining patent protection and said and s	to said ASSIGNEE, further agreed that, the undersigned will applications; executed ASSIGNEE shall of	its assigns or its s when requested, w execute all divisio all rightful other consider desirable	uccessors in ir ithout charge t nal, continuing papers; and g for aiding in s	to but at the substitute of th
Letters Patent, when granted, designee. Upon said consideration, it is expense of said ASSIGNEE, renewal, and reissue patent everything possible which said maintaining patent protection and said said said said said said said sai	to said ASSIGNEE, further agreed that, the undersigned will applications; executed ASSIGNEE shall of	its assigns or its s when requested, w execute all divisio all rightful other consider desirable	uccessors in ir ithout charge t nal, continuing papers; and g for aiding in s	to but at the substitute of th
Letters Patent, when granted, designee. Upon said consideration, it is expense of said ASSIGNEE, renewal, and reissue patent everything possible which saimaintaining patent protection a sungsoo Park Legal Name of Inventor	to said ASSIGNEE, further agreed that, the undersigned will applications; executed ASSIGNEE shall of	its assigns or its s when requested, w execute all divisio all rightful other consider desirable	uccessors in ir ithout charge t nal, continuing papers; and g for aiding in s	to but at the substitute of th
Letters Patent, when granted, designee. Upon said consideration, it is expense of said ASSIGNEE, renewal, and reissue patent everything possible which saimaintaining patent protection a surgesoo Park Legal Name of Inventor	to said ASSIGNEE, further agreed that, the undersigned will applications; executed ASSIGNEE shall of	its assigns or its s when requested, w execute all divisio all rightful other consider desirable	uccessors in ir ithout charge t nal, continuing papers; and g for aiding in s	to but at the substitute of th
Letters Patent, when granted, designee. Upon said consideration, it is expense of said ASSIGNEE, renewal, and reissue patent everything possible which saimaintaining patent protection a surple of linear patent. Jungsoo Park Legal Name of Inventor Signature	to said ASSIGNEE, further agreed that, the undersigned will applications; executed ASSIGNEE shall of	when requested, we execute all divisions all rightful other consider desirable $\frac{2016}{\text{Date}}$	uccessors in ir ithout charge t nal, continuing papers; and g for aiding in s	to but at the substitute of th
Letters Patent, when granted, designee. Upon said consideration, it is expense of said ASSIGNEE, renewal, and reissue patent everything possible which said maintaining patent protection a surgeon Park Legal Name of Inventor Signature Kyuhyeong Cheon	to said ASSIGNEE, further agreed that, the undersigned will applications; executed ASSIGNEE shall of	when requested, we execute all divisions all rightful other consider desirable $\frac{2016}{\text{Date}}$	ithout charge that, continuing papers; and gof aiding in s	to but at the substitute of th
Letters Patent, when granted,	to said ASSIGNEE, further agreed that, the undersigned will applications; executed ASSIGNEE shall of	when requested, we execute all divisions all rightful other consider desirable $\frac{2016}{\text{Date}}$	ithout charge that, continuing papers; and gof aiding in s	to but at the substitute denoted the substitu

[KORYO IP & LAW]

INVENTOR'S DECLARATION AND ASSIGNMENT FOR PATENT APPLICATION

Docket No.: 82126 Application No.:			
Minsu Kim	2616	. 06. 22	
Legal Name of Inventor	Date		
Ly The Comment			
Signature	14		
WITNESSES:			

SDC Ref No. LO-201508-504-1-US0

Attorney Ref No. 82126 (411598)

[KORYO IP & LAW]

PATENT REEL: 040053 FRAME: 0963

RECORDED: 09/15/2016